TROT 2026

Divsion Division A Bowler
Mullinax, Susan
Alvarado, Peter
Mullinax, Donnie
House, Annie
Connors, Jeremy
Keys, Dimmie
Lewis, Stacey
Braswell, Casey
Watson, Joe
Braswell, Stephanie
Marker, Lori
Baird, Valerie
Austin, Stephanie
Easley, Gary
Kellum, KK
Swallow, Katrina
Tarrer, Matthew
Costello, Leigh
Hurney, Jene
Williams, Blair
Thornton, Cate
Milne, Pam
Chini, Ranea

Divsion Division B Bowler
Foster, Nelson
Bianchi, Justin
Luera, Damian
Lucio, Liz
Wells, Tony
Anderson, Lisa
Herr, Teresa
Schmidt, Kacy
Cox, Mason
Doty, Shana
Csanadi, Allan
Perez-Martell, Erik
Lucio, Nat
McKinsey, Mac
Dipalma, John
Lauer, Daniel
Goodrum, Sarah
Curtin, Bambi
Kutzler, Laura
Bullock, Jacque
Holmes, Connie
McNabb, Tina
Williams, Kriste
Chance, Donnie

Divsion Division C Bowler
Nguyen, Dang
Wood, Tash
English, Kevin
Shay, Dan
Belgarde, Dave
Cagle, Joe
See, Robb
Whitney, Gary
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Total Pins

1489
1481
1411

1404
1395
1344
1337
1288
1261
1254
1248
1237
1228
1225
1223
1218
1148
1142
1084
1076
972

949

741

Total Pins

1721
1712
1622
1537
1519
1508
1503
1500
1475
1473
1469
1447
1433
1398
1397
1394
1394
1361
1356
1355
1309
1272
1268
1216

Total Pins
1782
1776
1765
1759
1720
1720
1702
1686
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Divsion

Division D

TROT 2026

Rogers, Jen
Buffington, Dena
Dixon, Anthony
Morales, Zachary
Southerland, Curtis
Gaw, Ken

Sharp, John
Glaze, Shiloh
Williams, Demetrius
James, Sandy
Morales, Angela
House, Jerry
Whitley, Thomas
Bartos, Vickie
Luera, Dominic
Seiler, Rodney
Ray, Nell

Moore, David
Willis, Eric

Todd, A.T.
Williams, Ross
English, Devin

Bowler

Hartsel, John
Osornio, Chris
Dean, Brian
Knowles, Stan
Royal, Laney
Nelson, Toney
Wilson, Demetrya
Oliver, Bennie
Lucio Jr, Rene
Lucio, Rene

Le, Cong

Short, Dana
Lenihan, Frank
Liggett, Danny
Anderson, Tony
Dotson, Justin
James, Theodis
Giddens, Chris
Cook, Jake

Herr, Tony
Pyatte, Dustin
Morales Jr, Andy
Luera, Larry
Martin, Ryan
Kelsoe, Brian
Couch-Tenney, Dane
Watson, Curtis
Luera, Robert
Jordan, Carl
Jarvis, Arte'Via
Laster, Kimer
Rendon, Michael
Morales, Sr., Andy
Blackmon, William
Williams, Charles
Beamer, Tim
Herndon, Steven
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1684
1675
1671
1633
1632
1630
1605
1604
1604
1589
1578
1577
1566
1558
1540
1536
1534
1532
1501
1467
1461
1418

Total Pins

2007
2000
1988
1982
1960
1951
1935
1915
1902
1899
1881
1869
1853
1852
1847
1829
1824
1824
1817
1801
1801
1798
1796
1792
1790
1789
1776
1771
1766
1762
1756
1755
1752
1751
1749
1743
1741

Optional Scratch All
Division

Events - By

2/25/2026
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TROT 2026 Optional Scratch All Events - By

Division
2/25/2026
George, Melissa 1735
Osborne, Roy 1730
Belgarde, Brenda 1720
Noe, George 1706
Gaskin, Tracy 1704
Webber, Clyde 1703
Morrison, Al 1694
Oates, Brian 1692
Brown, Richard 1688
McDaniel, Mack 1676
Hawkins, Hal 1673
Schutta, Greg 1619
Dupuy, David 1582
Divsion Division E Bowler Total Pins
Granado, Nick 2238
Emmons, Alan 2201
Fiorentino, Tyler 2195
Connors-Ehlert, Ron 2145
Dull, Noah 2109
Hoover, Jared 2069
Buda, Randall 2057
Sly, Elena 2021
Fugitt, James 1979
Strong, Kevin 1962
Santos, Carlos 1959
Huffman, Russell 1952
Whitfield, Shane 1945
Felps, Andy 1942
Winslow, James 1937
Rylands, Jeremy 1927
Martin, Geoff 1921
Martell, Ricardo 1915
Yates, Mike 1902
Jessie, Diana 1894
Stone, Edward 1888
Kanner, Jay 1887
Anderson, Colby 1877
Melendez, Ricardo 1871
Wilson-Andonovski, Eric 1802
Sanford, Kevin 1802
Brown, Doug 1797
Spaugy, Leon 1695
Ponce, Jason 1643
Maddux, Monro 1385
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