

TROT 2026**Optional Scratch All Events - By
Division**

2/25/2026

Division	Division A	Bowler	Total Pins
		Mullinax, Susan	1489
		Alvarado, Peter	1481
		Mullinax, Donnie	1411
		House, Annie	1404
		Connors, Jeremy	1395
		Keys, Dimmie	1344
		Lewis, Stacey	1337
		Braswell, Casey	1288
		Watson, Joe	1261
		Braswell, Stephanie	1254
		Marker, Lori	1248
		Baird, Valerie	1237
		Austin, Stephanie	1228
		Easley, Gary	1225
		Kellum, KK	1223
		Swallow, Katrina	1218
		Tarrer, Matthew	1148
		Costello, Leigh	1142
		Hurney, Jene	1084
		Williams, Blair	1076
		Thornton, Cate	972
		Milne, Pam	949
		Chini, Ranea	741

Division	Division B	Bowler	Total Pins
		Foster, Nelson	1721
		Bianchi, Justin	1712
		Luera, Damian	1622
		Lucio, Liz	1537
		Wells, Tony	1519
		Anderson, Lisa	1508
		Herr, Teresa	1503
		Schmidt, Kacy	1500
		Cox, Mason	1475
		Doty, Shana	1473
		Csanadi, Allan	1469
		Perez-Martell, Erik	1447
		Lucio, Nat	1433
		McKinsey, Mac	1398
		Dipalma, John	1397
		Lauer, Daniel	1394
		Goodrum, Sarah	1394
		Curtin, Bambi	1361
		Kutzler, Laura	1356
		Bullock, Jacque	1355
		Holmes, Connie	1309
		McNabb, Tina	1272
		Williams, Kriste	1268
		Chance, Donnie	1216

Division	Division C	Bowler	Total Pins
		Nguyen, Dang	1782
		Wood, Tash	1776
		English, Kevin	1765
		Shay, Dan	1759
		Belgarde, Dave	1720
		Cagle, Joe	1720
		See, Robb	1702
		Whitney, Gary	1686

TROT 2026**Optional Scratch All Events - By
Division**

2/25/2026

Rogers, Jen	1684
Buffington, Dena	1675
Dixon, Anthony	1671
Morales, Zachary	1633
Southerland, Curtis	1632
Gaw, Ken	1630
Sharp, John	1605
Glaze, Shiloh	1604
Williams, Demetrius	1604
James, Sandy	1589
Morales, Angela	1578
House, Jerry	1577
Whitley, Thomas	1566
Bartos, Vickie	1558
Luera, Dominic	1540
Seiler, Rodney	1536
Ray, Nell	1534
Moore, David	1532
Willis, Eric	1501
Todd, A.T.	1467
Williams, Ross	1461
English, Devin	1418

Division	Division D	Bowler	Total Pins
		Hartsel, John	2007
		Osornio, Chris	2000
		Dean, Brian	1988
		Knowles, Stan	1982
		Royal, Laney	1960
		Nelson, Toney	1951
		Wilson, Demetria	1935
		Oliver, Bennie	1915
		Lucio Jr, Rene	1902
		Lucio, Rene	1899
		Le, Cong	1881
		Short, Dana	1869
		Lenihan, Frank	1853
		Liggett, Danny	1852
		Anderson, Tony	1847
		Dotson, Justin	1829
		James, Theodis	1824
		Giddens, Chris	1824
		Cook, Jake	1817
		Herr, Tony	1801
		Pyatte, Dustin	1801
		Morales Jr, Andy	1798
		Luera, Larry	1796
		Martin, Ryan	1792
		Kelsoe, Brian	1790
		Couch-Tenney, Dane	1789
		Watson, Curtis	1776
		Luera, Robert	1771
		Jordan, Carl	1766
		Jarvis, Arte"Via	1762
		Laster, Kimer	1756
		Rendon, Michael	1755
		Morales, Sr., Andy	1752
		Blackmon, William	1751
		Williams, Charles	1749
		Beamer, Tim	1743
		Herndon, Steven	1741

TROT 2026**Optional Scratch All Events - By
Division**

2/25/2026

George, Melissa	1735
Osborne, Roy	1730
Belgarde, Brenda	1720
Noe, George	1706
Gaskin, Tracy	1704
Webber, Clyde	1703
Morrison, Al	1694
Oates, Brian	1692
Brown, Richard	1688
McDaniel, Mack	1676
Hawkins, Hal	1673
Schutta, Greg	1619
Dupuy, David	1582

Division	Division E	Bowler	Total Pins
		Granado, Nick	2238
		Emmons, Alan	2201
		Fiorentino, Tyler	2195
		Connors-Ehlert, Ron	2145
		Dull, Noah	2109
		Hoover, Jared	2069
		Buda, Randall	2057
		Sly, Elena	2021
		Fugitt, James	1979
		Strong, Kevin	1962
		Santos, Carlos	1959
		Huffman, Russell	1952
		Whitfield, Shane	1945
		Felps, Andy	1942
		Winslow, James	1937
		Rylands, Jeremy	1927
		Martin, Geoff	1921
		Martell, Ricardo	1915
		Yates, Mike	1902
		Jessie, Diana	1894
		Stone, Edward	1888
		Kanner, Jay	1887
		Anderson, Colby	1877
		Melendez, Ricardo	1871
		Wilson-Andonovski, Eric	1802
		Sanford, Kevin	1802
		Brown, Doug	1797
		Spaugy, Leon	1695
		Ponce, Jason	1643
		Maddux, Monro	1385